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PART NUMBER:

42W T8 8FT LED G13 5CCT DOUBLE END
FTL42T8/CS/DEBYPASS

ORDERING INFORMATION:

PART NUMBER IMS CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY CASE QTY CASE DIMENSIONS CASE WEIGHT

FTL42T8/CS/DEBYPASS 0609-2580
42W T8 8FT LED G13 5CCT  

DOUBLE END
1 20 51"×5.7"×7.5" 15.5LBS

Fusion T8 LED linear tubes provide the efficiency of fluorescent technology in 
recessed, surface mounted and specialty fixtures. The 50,000hr lifetime of 
these lamps far outlast most fluorescent equivalents and provide savings on 
replacement labor and maintenance costs.
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APPLICATIONS:

•	 Office, Schools and Commercial Buildings
•	 Mall and retail Stores 
•	 Hotels and Recreational Facilities

FEATURES & BENEFITS:

•	   Type B
•	 	��Double ended application
•	   5CCT 3K,35K,4K,5K, and 65K
•	   Includes interchangeable end caps kits for FA8 or R17D applications
•	 	Shatterproof design

PART NUMBER LAMP
WATTS

INITIAL
LUMENS EFFICACY CCT CRI CERTIFICATIONS RATED LIFE

(HOURS) WARRANTY

FTL42T8/CS/DEBYPASS 42W

4620lm
4620lm
5000lm
5000lm
4800lm

110lm/W
110lm/W
119lm/W
119lm/W
115lm/W

3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K
6500K

>83 cULus 50,000 hrs 5-Years

OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS:

Includes interchangeable 

end caps kits for FA8 or  

R17D applications

END CAP KITS
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

LINE DRAWING:

PART NUMBER LAMP 
WATTS

LAMP
OPERATING 

VOLTAGE

LAMP OPERATING 
CURRENT

(MA)

OPERATING
FREQUENCY DRIVER POWER FACTOR

SURGE 
PROTECTION 

RATING

FTL42T8/CS/DEBYPASS 42W 120-277V 400 50/60Hz INTERNAL > 0.9 500V

PART NUMBER LAMP
STYLE BASE

MAX OVER-
ALL LENGTH 

(MOL)

MAX OVER-
ALL DIA. 
(MOD) 

WEIGHT OPERATING 
TEMP.

STORAGE 
TEMP.

BEAM 
ANGLE

NUMBER 
OF LEDS

ENCLOSED 
RATED

FTL42T8/CS/DEBYPASS T8 G13 96'' 1" 1.2LBS
-4~113ºF 

(-20~45ºC)
-4~140ºF 

(-20~60ºC) 220° 356 YES

MOL

MOD
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